

May 4, 2015

## April Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic Exchanges

### Share Trading

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.9 billion, compared to EUR 2.8 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 454,077 compared to 373,438 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic Exchange amounted to EUR 1 167 billion, compared to EUR 988 billion in April 2014.

All figures in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK and Other in EUR). Average per trading day. Copenhagen had 19 trading days and Iceland had 18 trading days, all other exchanges had 20 trading days.

|                   | Value millions |                | No. of trades |                | Market cap billions |
|-------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------------|
|                   | Average        | Average        | Average       | Average        | end of April        |
|                   | April          | past 12 months | April         | past 12 months |                     |
| <b>Stockholm</b>  | 19 537         | 14 784         | 260 447       | 219 049        | 6 045               |
| <b>Helsinki</b>   | 727            | 489            | 93 758        | 74 487         | 183                 |
| <b>Copenhagen</b> | 8 004          | 4 951          | 99 263        | 79 413         | 2 384               |
| <b>Other</b>      | 9.5            | 8.5            | 609           | 490            | 11.7                |

### Most traded companies

|                     | Daily turnover, MEUR |       |
|---------------------|----------------------|-------|
|                     | Apr                  | Mar   |
| <b>Large Cap</b>    |                      |       |
| Nokia Oyj           | 259.1                | 108.1 |
| Danske Bank A/S     | 177.2                | 56.1  |
| Novo Nordisk A/S    | 166.4                | 147.7 |
| <b>Mid Cap</b>      |                      |       |
| Bavarian Nordic A/S | 12.0                 | 20.6  |
| Tobii AB            | 11.0                 | -     |
| Inwido AB           | 9.2                  | 1.7   |
| <b>Small Cap</b>    |                      |       |
| Aerocrine AB        | 2.4                  | 1.4   |
| Karo Bio AB         | 1.3                  | 2.6   |
| Bulten AB           | 0.9                  | 0.8   |
| <b>First North</b>  |                      |       |
| Diamyd Medical AB   | 2.6                  | 0.9   |

### Most active members in share trading

|                     | Market share by turnover |        |
|---------------------|--------------------------|--------|
|                     | Apr                      | Mar    |
| <b>Large Cap</b>    |                          |        |
| Deutsche Bank       | 12.1 %                   | 12.3 % |
| SEB                 | 9.0 %                    | 6.3 %  |
| Morgan Stanley      | 8.5 %                    | 8.0 %  |
| <b>Mid Cap</b>      |                          |        |
| SEB                 | 10.6 %                   | 11.6 % |
| Nordnet             | 8.4 %                    | 9.5 %  |
| Danske Bank         | 8.0 %                    | 7.3 %  |
| <b>Small Cap</b>    |                          |        |
| Avanza              | 19.1 %                   | 17.9 % |
| Nordnet             | 16.5 %                   | 15.6 % |
| Nordea Bank Finland | 7.9 %                    | 5.5 %  |
| <b>First North</b>  |                          |        |
| Avanza              | 39.5 %                   | 26.8 % |

| <b>Derivative Trading</b>  | <b>Apr 2015</b> | <b>Mar 2015</b> | <b>Apr 2014</b> | <b>Jan-Apr 2015</b> | <b>Jan-Apr 2014</b> | <b>May 2014 - Apr 2015</b> |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|
| <b>Volume in number of contracts</b>                               |                 |                 |                 |                     |                     |                            |
| Equity and fixed-income products, total                            | 10 351 430      | 11 027 120      | 9 643 470       | 40 701 278          | 39 925 783          | 110 694 254                |
| Share options and futures, total per business day                  | 252 073         | 191 655         | 220 337         | 204 049             | 221 707             | 180 640                    |
| Swedish, Finnish, Danish, Norwegian products at Nasdaq Stockholm   | 168 834         | 157 114         | 161 979         | 160 757             | 145 077             | 129 974                    |
| Finnish and Swedish products at Eurex                              | 83 239          | 34 541          | 58 358          | 43 292              | 76 630              | 50 666                     |
| Index options and futures, total per business day                  | 201 919         | 204 426         | 159 053         | 206 637             | 158 282             | 182 709                    |
| Swedish, Danish products at Nasdaq Stockholm                       | 201 919         | 204 426         | 159 053         | 206 637             | 158 282             | 182 709                    |
| Equity products, total per business day                            | 453 992         | 396 081         | 379 391         | 410 686             | 379 989             | 363 349                    |
| Fixed-income products, total per business day                      | 63 580          | 105 151         | 102 783         | 85 671              | 106 911             | 81 206                     |
| Short-term interest products                                       | 36 325          | 41 909          | 75 237          | 45 403              | 68 774              | 43 888                     |
| Long-term interest products  | 7 284           | 39 958          | 9 742           | 16 775              | 19 683              | 18 708                     |
| Repo Products <sup>1)</sup>  | 19 971          | 23 284          | 17 804          | 23 493              | 18 453              | 18 610                     |
| Equity and fixed-income products, total per business day           | 517 572         | 501 233         | 482 174         | 496 357             | 486 900             | 444 555                    |
| Average Premium Value per business day, Stock Options, EUR million | 7,03            | 5,88            | 4,92            | 6,66                | 5,40                | 4,81                       |

1) Repo products are included from April 2015.

## Listings and Members

We have introduced 3 new companies at Main market and 6 new companies at First North in April.

| <b>Number of</b>                    | <b>New, this month</b> | <b>New, YTD</b> | <b>Total No of</b> |
|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| <u>Companies</u>                    |                        |                 |                    |
| Main market                         | 3                      | 9               | 625 <sup>1)</sup>  |
| First North                         | 6                      | 18              | 184 <sup>2)</sup>  |
| Bonds                               | 187                    | 856             | 8 507              |
| Warrants, ETN, Certificates and ETF | 783                    | 3 444           | 4 750              |
| Members                             | 0 <sup>4)</sup>        | 1 <sup>4)</sup> | 174 <sup>3)</sup>  |

1) Excluding 12 multiple listings.

2) Excluding 2 multiple listings.

3) Unique members, excluding 189 members that are members of more than one exchange.

4) Unique new members.